## 1

## LSSC STUDENT EMAIL ACCOUNT (LAKEHAWK MAIL)

All enrolled students at LSSC have access to a Lakehawk Mail account. This email account will be the official means of communication between the College and LSSC students. LSSC will use Lakehawk Mail to notify students of changes made to their account or courses, important College business, registration information, deadlines, tuition and fee changes, and changes to College policies and procedures. As described in the LSSC Student Code of Conduct, students should check their Lakehawk Mail on a daily basis.

Students can learn more about how to activate their Lakehawk Mail account by visiting the Technology Help Desk at www.lssc.edu/activate (http://www.lssc.edu/activate/).

Students should not forward their Lakehawk Mail as many Internet service providers filter LSSC Mail as SPAM, and the student may not receive all College communications.